2025 Ship 550 AGENDA
10/7/2025 Quarterdeck (Updated)

2025 Officers

Boatswain: Alex Rox.

Boatswain Mate Program: Lauren

Boatswain Mate Admin: Micayla

Media Specialist: - Lux

Yeoman: Evelyn

Storekeeper: Xander

Purser:

Flicker: xo@ship550.com Flicker PW: Mauidiamond79!
ZOOM Meeting Info: 849 075 8248

Small Boat Engine Specialist:

Small Boat Specialist:

Advancements: Dr. Ridgeway

Med Forms: Mrs. Matus

Mates: Mr. Whitney / Mr. Alexander /Mr. Adler
Skipper: Mr. Guerra Phone Number: (714) 773-2106 Cell

EVENTS:

e 10/11-1ILSS
e 10/11 - Overnighter with Conquest
e 10/18 — Halloween Party

e 11/4 —Holiday Picture being taken- Class A uniforms required

e 11/8 —Scouting For Food / Rendezvous Practice

e 11/9 -Kick Ass Women'’s Fundraiser (Scouts needed)
e  Survival Campout at Tahquitz

e 11/27 -11/30 Rendezvous Competition

e 12/6 - Belmont Shore Xmas Parade- Marching with Councilwoman TBD

e 12/20 - Christmas Party and Boat Parade

e 12/31 - Bahia Needs Scouts for New Years Eve — A few hours (usually 7pm 10pm)

Next Meeting

e Tuesday Meeting

e  First 30 Minutes

e  Practice with Conquest (dry run of ILSS)

e Second Half — ILSS

e  Fundraiser Discussion

e  Brazil Scouts Meeting During event on 10/18- Time TBD
e Evelyn’s Quartermaster Project- TBD (November 25%)

(continued on page)



St. Thomas Crew — Reminder
1.
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2026 St. Thomas Trip Fact Sheet

St. Thomas Adventure

150.00
200.00
200.00
300.00
200.00
200.00
150.00

PR DAL

First Payment due upon joining crew (non-refundable)
Second Payment due June 8" , 2025

Third Payment due September 7™, 2025

Fourth Payment due November 4t 2025

Fifth Payment due January 11", 2026

Sixth Payment due April 5", 2026

Seventh Payment due June 1%' 2026

Total $ 1,400.00 For Trip Only

Estimated Costs for Airfare and Incidentals

$ 900.00
$ 35.00
$ 100.00
$ 50.00
$ 35.00
$ 100.00
$1,220.00

Airfare Estimated* $ 250 due  Feb1st 2026 for ticket deposit
Departure Tax

Travel Insurance

Taxi Cabs

Ship Shirt

Contingency/Emergency — Meals/Grp Activities

Total $ 2,620.00*

Joey
Micayla
Seleah
Alex Rox
Lauren

Xander
Sam

Raquel
9. Nathan
10. Evelyn
11. Zack

12. Mr.G
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