

2025 Ship **550 AGENDA 10/7/2025** Quarterdeck (Updated)

2025 Officers

Boatswain: Alex Rox.

Boatswain Mate Program: Lauren Boatswain Mate Admin: Micayla

Media Specialist: - Lux Yeoman: Evelyn Storekeeper: Xander

Purser:

Flicker: xo@ship550.com Flicker PW: Mauidiamond79!

ZOOM Meeting Info: 849 075 8248

Small Boat Engine Specialist:

Small Boat Specialist:

Advancements: Dr. Ridgeway Med Forms: Mrs. Matus

Mates: Mr. Whitney / Mr. Alexander /Mr. Adler

Skipper: Mr. Guerra Phone Number: (714) 773-2106 Cell

EVENTS:

- 10/11 ILSS
- 10/11 Overnighter with Conquest
- 10/18 Halloween Party
- 11/4 Holiday Picture being taken- Class A uniforms required
- 11/8 Scouting For Food / Rendezvous Practice
- 11/9 Kick Ass Women's Fundraiser (Scouts needed)
- Survival Campout at Tahquitz
- 11/27 11/30 Rendezvous Competition
- 12/6 Belmont Shore Xmas Parade- Marching with Councilwoman TBD
- 12/20 Christmas Party and Boat Parade
- 12/31 Bahia Needs Scouts for New Years Eve A few hours (usually 7pm 10pm)

Next Meeting

- Tuesday Meeting
- First 30 Minutes
- Practice with Conquest (dry run of ILSS)
- Second Half ILSS
- Fundraiser Discussion
- Brazil Scouts Meeting During event on 10/18- Time TBD
- Evelyn's Quartermaster Project- TBD (November 25th)

(continued on page)

2026 St. Thomas Trip Fact Sheet

St. Thomas Adventure

\$	150.00	First Payment due upon joining crew (non-refundable)
\$	200.00	Second Payment due June 8 th , 2025
\$	200.00	Third Payment due September 7 th , 2025
\$	300.00	Fourth Payment due November 4 th , 2025
\$	200.00	Fifth Payment due January 11 th , 2026
\$	200.00	Sixth Payment due April 5 th , 2026
\$	150.00	Seventh Payment due June 1st 2026
_		

Total \$ 1,400.00 For Trip Only

Estimated Costs for Airfare and Incidentals

\$	900.00	Airfare Estimated* \$ 250 due Feb1st 2026 for ticket deposit	
\$	35.00	Departure Tax	
\$	100.00	Travel Insurance	
\$	50.00	Taxi Cabs	
\$	35.00	Ship Shirt	
\$	100.00	Contingency/Emergency – Meals/Grp Activities	
\$ 1.220.00			

Total \$ 2,620.00*

St. Thomas Crew - Reminder

- 1. Joey
- 2. Micayla
- 3. Seleah
- 4. Alex Rox
- 5. Lauren

- 6. Xander
- 7. Sam
- 8. Raquel
- 9. Nathan
- 10. Evelyn
- 11. Zack
- 12. Mr. G